This Week in LTC Football

1. Congratulations to Dexter running back Gage Beaudry for his performance against
Mattanawcook Academy on Saturday. He rushed for 291 yards on 31 carries and
scored four TDs and six two point conversions. He also had a fumble recovery on
defense.

Other nominees for Week 2 were: Kase Walston of Orono, Bryce Connor of Dexter.

2. Week 2 scores: Stearns 34 Bucksport 66 MV 58
Orono 30 Houlton 30 Aroos. Valley 8
Dexter 76
MA 56

3. What a shoot out at the OK Corral in Dexter on Saturday! 132 combined points were

scored between the Tigers and the Lynx.  Also, congrats to the resiliency of the
Stearns Minutemen on Friday night. They trailed Orono 30-6 with one quarter to play
and scored 28 unanswered points to pull off the comeback win to move to 2-0.

4. Please remember to send your rosters to Paul Shaw for the LTC Website as soon
as possible. That way everyone has equal access to rosters. Same can be said
for your game films to the HUDL portal upon the completion of your games.

5. Please email weekly stats to Mike Archer by Sunday evenings.

6. Coaches, please start to think about your Silvernail Nominations and send them to Andy
and Shelby at andysilvernail@hotmail.com.



mailto:andysilvernail@hotmail.com

Leading Scorers—

(2022 After Week 2)

Name School TD 2PT XP FG SFTY TOT

[ Irving Houlton 1 2 0 0 0 10

B Hanning 3 0 0 0 0 18

J. Cullen 1 0 0 0 0 6

K. Skehan 0 2 0 0 0 4

J Brewer Orono 2 1 0 0 0 14

P Walston 2 1 0 0 0 14

S Wise 1 1 0 0 0 8

K Walston 5 0 1 0 0 30

A Maheu 1 0 0 0 0 6

B Connor Dexter 7 3 0 0 0 48

G Beaudry 5 8 0 0 0 46

K Kimball 3 0 0 0 0 18

W Spratt 2 0 0 0 0 12

C Raymond Stearns 4 2 0 0 0 28

A Sanders 1 1 0 0 0 8

J Morris 1 1 0 0 0 8

C Shearer 1 0 0 0 0 6

N Powers 2 0 0 0 0 12

I Hainer MA 8 3 0 0 0 54

J Colorado 4 4 0 0 0 32

C Smith 1 0 0 0 0 6

M Heeren 1 1 0 0 0 8

D Castro 1 0 0 0 0 6
LTC Rushing L.eaders

Name School Att Yards D PATS

S Wise Orono 8 28 2 1

J Brewer 16 67 2 1

P Walston 5 121 2 0

B Maheu 9 40 0 0

C Raymond Stearns 33 269 4 2

J Morris 12 37 1 0

C Shearer 10 69 1 0

A Sanders 4 25 0 0

B Connor Dexter 24 321 6 3

G Beaudry 37 281 5 8

K Kimball 3 42 1 0

B Cooper 6 6 0 0

J Bowden 3 14 0 0



K Skehan Houlton 20 50 0 0
W Stanford 8 48 0 0
[ Irving 24 125 1 0
D Clark 3 11 0 0
L Faggiole 3 11 0 0
Al Lewis 10 0 0
I Hainer MA 24 408 7 3
E Fitch 4 48 0 2
D Castro 8 43 1 0
M Heeren 4 15 0 0
C Smith 1 35 1 0
J Colorado 11 50 0 0
LTC Passing Leaders

Name School Comp Att Yds D INT
[ Irving Houlton 9-24 207 4 3
J Brewer Orono 39-66 489 7 1
B Connor Dexter 9-14 167 4 0
C Shearer Stearns 18-39 329 3 1
I Hainer MA 6-8 134 2 0

LTC Receiving Leaders
Name School Rec. Yards ™D 2PT
J Cullen Houlton 1 12 0 0
K Skehan 3 6 0 0
B Hanning 5 189 3 0
A Sanders Stearns 11 140 1 1
N Powers 4 101 2 0
J Morris 2 48 0 1
C Raymond 1 40 0 0
W Spratt Dexter 2 37 2 0
K Kimball 4 104 2 1
G Beaudry 2 21 0 0
C Schobel 1 5 0 0
P Walston Orono 9 58 0 1
K Walston 13 298 5 0
C Gray 1 24 0 0
S Wise 8 40 1 0
A Maheu 5 62 1 0
B Grant 2 28 0 0
B Maheu 2 23 0 0
J Colorado MA 6 134 2 1



LTC Punting Leaders

Name School Att. Yards Ave
Z Doyel Stearns 8 216 27.0
P Walston Orono 5 185 37.0
[ Irving Houlton 5 114 22.8
G Beaudry Dexter 1 65 65.0
LTC Kicking Leaders

Name School Made/Attempts FG TP
K Walston Orono 1-4 0 1

LTC TEAM OFFENSE
School Rush YDS Comp/Att YDS Total Per/G
Houlton 61 226 10-24 214 440 220.0
Orono 40 255 40-69 557 812 406.0
Dexter 77 698 9-15 167 865 432.5
Stearns 59 400 19-40 319 719 359.5
MA 65 631 6-8 134 765 382.5

LTC TEAM DEFENSE
School Rush Att YDS Comp/Att YDS Total FR INT TD Ave/G
Houlton 71 489  18-29 264 753 0 0 0 376.5
Orono 49 287  16-40 233 520 2 1 0 260.0
Dexter 44 368 5-16 126 494 3 1 0 247.0
Stearns 52 203 31-58 505 708 4 2 0 354.0
MA 88 439  6-18 108 547 1 0 0 273.5

LTC INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE PLAYER STATS BY TEAM

(POINT SYSTEM: SOLO 1PT, ASST 2 PTS, SACKS 2 PTS, FR 2PTS, INTS 3PTS, TD

6PTS, SFTY 2 PTS.)

NAME School Solo Asst Sacks FR INT STY TD Total
N Powers Stearns 8 4 0 0 2 0 0 26.0
A Sanders 6 9 0 2 0 0 0 28.0
C Raymond 3 12 0 0 0 0 0 18.0
B McAvoy 3 9 0 1 0 0 0 17.0
Z Doyel 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 12.0
L Pelkey 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 10.0
J Morris 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 9.0
CJ Lyons 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4.0
W Spratt Dexter 5 11 0 0 0 0 0 21.0
K Kimball 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 22.0



B Gould

B Connor
C Schobel
Z Adams

F Beam

H Geunther
G Beaudry

B Bamford
A Maheu
N Parker
B Grant

P Walston
E Davis

S Wise

B Maheu
C Brown
D Paine

L Williams
W Francis
Z Ryder

Orono

K Skehan
B Hanning

Houlton

C Crouse
AJ Lewis
[ Irving

S Crouse

J Samuel
J Cullen

C Phillips
W Sanford
L Faggiole

I Hainer MA
E Fitch

K Friend

J Dube

N Jordan

B Cropley
C Bubar

S Susen

J Colorado
I Leighton
C Denlinger

;-lk'—‘l\)-b N B W WLk W AN

— AN B WD WB» s

a A O DN W = —= NSO L 00 &N

W A 0 DD N Wbk

10

13

12

bom»—w»—w.&»—»—‘mha

—_ ] =
—_ = o

W NN O~ = N =

S PN = OO W O WA

S OO OO OO O o oo S OO OO O OO O o~ O O S O O N = O O

S OO OO OO =0 OO

S OO OO OO O o oo S OO OO OO OO O o O S O O = O = O

S OO O = OO = O OO0

S OO OO OO O o oo = eleNeclRecBole ol = Ne = = —_— 0 O O O O ==

S OO OO OO O o oo

S OO OO OO O o oo = eleNoReBols el - el = Nel = S O O O O OO

S OO OO OO =0 OO

S OO OO OO O o oo = eleNoReBols el - el = Nel = S O O O O OO

S OO OO OO O o oo

17.0
14.0
21.0
21.0
18.0
10.0
9.0

18.0
10.0
9.0
9.0
31.0
12.0
17.0
5.0
8.0
9.0
9.0
8.0
6.0

22.0
23.0
21.0
23.0
14.0
3.0
3.0
6.0
6.0
2.0
11.0

33.0
16.0
13.0
12.0
15.0
14.0
6.0
5.0
12.0
9.0
6.0



Aroostook Valley
Opp. Score
MA 8-58
Mt View 8-58
Orono

Opp. Score
Houlton 53-8
Stearns30-34 83
Houlton

Opp. Score
Orono 8-53
Bucksport 30-66
Mt View

Opp. Score
Dexter 13-48
Aroos Valley 58-8

PF

16

PF
53
42

PF

38

PF
13
71

PA
58
116

PA

1-1

PA
53
119

PA
48
56

2022 LTC Results

0-1
0-2

0-1
0-2

0-1
1-1

Houlton

Opp
Mt View
MA

Bucksport
Opp.
Stearns14-28
66-30

MA

Opp.
Aroostook V
Dexter

Stearns
Opp.
Bucksport
Orono

Dexter
Score
48-13
76-56

Score
14
80

Score
58-8
56-76

Score
28-14
34-30

PF
48
124

PF
28
58

PF
58
114

PF
28
62

PA
13
69

PA
0-1
1-1

PA

84

PA
14
44

1-0
2-0

1-0
1-1

1-0
2-0



