This Week in LTC Football

 Congratulations to Dexter running back Gage Beaudry for his performance against Mattanawcook Academy on Saturday. He rushed for 291 yards on 31 carries and scored four TDs and six two point conversions. He also had a fumble recovery on defense.

Other nominees for Week 2 were: Kase Walston of Orono, Bryce Connor of Dexter.

2.	Week 2 scores:	Stearns 34	Bucksport 66	MV 58
		Orono 30	Houlton 30	Aroos. Valley 8
		Dexter 76		
		MA 56		

- 3. What a shoot out at the OK Corral in Dexter on Saturday! 132 combined points were scored between the Tigers and the Lynx. Also, congrats to the resiliency of the Stearns Minutemen on Friday night. They trailed Orono 30-6 with one quarter to play and scored 28 unanswered points to pull off the comeback win to move to 2-0.
- 4. Please remember to send your rosters to Paul Shaw for the LTC Website as soon as possible. That way everyone has equal access to rosters. Same can be said for your game films to the HUDL portal upon the completion of your games.
- 5. Please email weekly stats to Mike Archer by Sunday evenings.

6. Coaches, please start to think about your Silvernail Nominations and send them to Andy and Shelby at <u>andysilvernail@hotmail.com</u>.

(2022– After Week 2)									
School	TD	2PT	XP	FG	SFTY	ТОТ			
Houlton	1	2	0	0	0	10			
	3	0	0	0	0	18			
	1	0	0	0	0	6			
	0	2	0	0	0	4			
Orono	2	1	0	0	0	14			
	2	1	0`	0	0	14			
	1	1	0	0	0	8			
	5	0	1	0	0	30			
	1	0	0	0	0	6			
Dexter	7	3	0	0	0	48			
	5	8	0	0	0	46			
	3	0	0	0	0	18			
	2	0	0	0	0	12			
Stearns	4	2	0	0	0	28			
	1	1	0	0	0	8			
	1	1	0	0	0	8			
	1	0	0	0	0	6			
	2	0	0	0	0	12			
MA	8	3	0	0	0	54			
	4	4	0	0	0	32			
	1	0	0	0	0	6			
	1	1	0	0	0	8			
	1	0	0	0	0	6			
	Houlton Orono Dexter Stearns	School TD Houlton 1 3 1 0 0 Orono 2 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	SchoolTD2PTHoulton12 3 01002Orono2121115010Dexter73583020Stearns421111111020MA834410111011101110111011101111	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	(2022- After Week 2)SchoolTD2PTXPFGHoulton120030000100001000002100210'00210'0011000501000100058000200005800020000110002000011000110001100010000100001000010000100001000010000	School TD ZPT XP FG SFTY Houlton 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 Orono 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 Dexter 7 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 </td			

Leading Scorers-

LTC Rushing Leaders

Name	School Att		Yards	TD	PATS
S Wise	Orono	8	28	2	1
J Brewer		16	67	2	1
P Walston		5	121	2	0
B Maheu		9	40	0	0
C Raymond	Stearns	33	269	4	2
J Morris		12	37	1	0
C Shearer		10	69	1	0
A Sanders		4	25	0	0
B Connor	Dexter	24	321	6	3
G Beaudry		37	281	5	8
K Kimball		3	42	1	0
B Cooper		6	6	0	0
J Bowden		3	14	0	0

K Skehan	Houlton	20	50	0	0
W Stanford		8	48	0	0
I Irving		24	125	1	0
D Clark		3	11	0	0
L Faggiole		3	11	0	0
AJ Lewis		2	10	0	0
I Hainer	MA	24	408	7	3
E Fitch		4	48	0	2
D Castro		8	43	1	0
M Heeren		4	15	0	0
C Smith		1	35	1	0

LTC Passing Leaders

Name	School Comp	Att	Yds	TD	INT
I Irving	Houlton	9-24	207	4	3
J Brewer	Orono	39-66	489	7	1
B Connor	Dexter	9-14	167	4	0
C Shearer	Stearns	18-39	329	3	1
I Hainer	MA	6-8	134	2	0

LTC Receiving Leaders

Name	School	Rec. Yards		TD	2PT	
J Cullen	Houlton	1	12	0	0	
K Skehan		3	6	0	0	
B Hanning		5	189	3	0	
A Sanders	Stearns	11	140	1	1	
N Powers		4	101	2	0	
J Morris		2	48	0	1	
C Raymond		1	40	0	0	
W Spratt	Dexter	2	37	2	0	
K Kimball		4	104	2	1	
G Beaudry		2	21	0	0	
C Schobel		1	5	0	0	
P Walston	Orono	9	58	0	1	
K Walston		13	298	5	0	
C Gray		1	24	0	0	
S Wise		8	40	1	0	
A Maheu		5	62	1	0	
B Grant		2	28	0	0	
B Maheu		2	23	0	0	
J Colorado	MA	6	134	2	1	

		LTC Punting Leaders				
Name	School	Att.	Yards	Ave		
Z Doyel	Stearns	8	216	27.0		
P Walston	Orono	5	185	37.0		
I Irving	Houlton	5	114	22.8		
G Beaudry	Dexter	1	65	65.0		

		LTC Kicking Leaders		
Name	School	Made/Attempts	FG	TP
K Walston	Orono	1-4	0	1

LTC TEAM OFFENSE								
<u>School</u>	Rush	YDS	Comp/Att	YDS	Total	Per/G		
Houlton	61	226	10-24	214	440	220.0		
Orono	40	255	40-69	557	812	406.0		
Dexter	77	698	9-15	167	865	432.5		
Stearns	59	400	19-40	319	719	359.5		
MA	65	631	6-8	134	765	382.5		

LTC TEAM DEFENSE									
School	Rush Att	YDS	Comp/Att	YDS	Total	FR	INT	TD	Ave/G
Houlton	71	489	18-29	264	753	0	0	0	376.5
Orono	49	287	16-40	233	520	2	1	0	260.0
Dexter	44	368	5-16	126	494	3	1	0	247.0
Stearns	52	203	31-58	505	708	4	2	0	354.0
MA	88	439	6-18	108	547	1	0	0	273.5

LTC INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE PLAYER STATS BY TEAM (POINT SYSTEM: SOLO 1PT, ASST 2 PTS, SACKS 2 PTS, FR 2PTS, INTS 3PTS, TD 6PTS, SFTY 2 PTS.)

NAME	School	Solo	Asst	Sacks	FR	INT	STY	TD	Total
N Powers	Stearns	8	4	0	0	2	0	0	26.0
A Sanders		6	9	0	2	0	0	0	28.0
C Raymond		3	12	0	0	0	0	0	18.0
B McAvoy		3	9	0	1	0	0	0	17.0
Z Doyel		3	6	0	0	0	0	0	12.0
L Pelkey		2	4	1	0	0	0	0	10.0
J Morris		3	3	0	0	0	0	0	9.0
CJ Lyons		0	4	0	0	0	0	0	4.0
W Spratt	Dexter	5	11	0	0	0	0	0	21.0
K Kimball		7	8	0	0	0	0	0	22.0

B Gould		2	10	0	0	1	0	0	17.0
B Connor		4	8	0	1	0	0	0	14.0
C Schobel		3	13	1	0	0	0	0	21.0
Z Adams		5	5	2	1	0	0	0	21.0
F Beam		3	12	0	0	0	0	0	18.0
H Geunther		4	2	0	0	0	0	0	10.0
G Beaudry		4	3	0	0	1	0	0	9.0
O Beaudry		2	3	0	0	1	0	0	9.0
B Bamford	Orono	4	10	0	0	0	0	0	18.0
A Maheu		2	4	0	0	1	0	0	10.0
N Parker		1	5	1	0	0	0	0	9.0
B Grant		4	1	0	0	0	0	0	9.0
P Walston		13	1	0	2	0	0	0	31.0
E Davis		4	4	0	0	0	0	0	12.0
S Wise		5	3	0	0	0	0	0	17.0
B Maheu		2	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.0
C Brown		3	2	0	0	0	0	0	8.0
D Paine		4	1	0	0	0	0	0	9.0
L Williams		2	5	0	0	0	0	0	9.0
W Francis		4	0	0	0	0	0	0	8.0
Z Ryder		1	4	0	0	0	0	0	6.0
5									
K Skehan	Houlton	6	10	0	0	0	0	0	22.0
B Hanning		8	7	0	0	0	0	0	23.0
C Crouse		5	11	0	0	0	0	0	21.0
AJ Lewis		6	11	0	0	0	0	0	23.0
I Irving		6	2	0	0	0	0	0	14.0
S Crouse		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	3.0
J Samuel		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	3.0
J Cullen		3	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.0
C Phillips		2	2	0	0	0	0	0	6.0
W Sanford		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	2.0
L Faggiole		4	3	0	0	0	0	0	11.0
I Hainer	MA	13	7	0	0	0	0	0	33.0
E Fitch		6	4	0	0	0	0	0	16.0
K Friend		4	5	0	0	0	0	0	13.0
J Dube		3	0	1	1	0	1	0	12.0
N Jordan		5	5	0	0	0	0	0	15.0
B Cropley		7	0	0	0	0	0	0	14.0
C Bubar		2	0	0	1	0	0	0	6.0
S Susen		2	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.0
J Colorado		5	2	0	0	0	0	0	12.0
I Leighton		4	1	0	0	0	0	0	9.0
C Denlinger		3	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.0

2022 LTC Results

Aroostook Val		Dexter								
Opp.	Score	PF	PA	W-L	C)pp	Score	PF	PA	W-L
MA	8-58	8	58	0-1	Ν	It View	48-13	48	13	1-0
Mt View	8-58	16	116	0-2	Ν	ſΑ	76-56	124	69	2-0
Orono					В	Bucksport				
Opp.	Score	PF	PA	W-L	O	Opp.		PF	PA	W-L
Houlton	53-8	53	8	1-0	S	tearns14-28	14	28	0-1	
Stearns30-34	83	42	1-1		Houlton	66-30	80	58	1-1	
Houlton						MA				
Opp.	Score	PF	PA	W-L	C)pp.	Score	PF	PA	W-L
Orono	8-53	8	53	0-1	А	roostook V	58-8	58	8	1-0
Bucksport	30-66	38	119	0-2	D	Dexter	56-76	114	84	1-1
N <i>H</i> (X 7*					C					
Mt View	See	DE	ПА	XX/ T		tearns	Same	DF	DA	XX/ T
Opp. Doutou	Score	PF	PA 49	W-L)pp.	Score	PF	PA	W-L
Dexter	13-48	13 71	48 56	0-1		Bucksport	28-14	28 62	14	1-0 2.0
Aroos Valley	58-8	71	56	1-1	U)rono	34-30	62	44	2-0